
All Classes Begin at 0800 Hours 

 

FREDERICK COUNTY/WINCHESTER FIRE AND RESCUE DEPARTMENTS 
ADVANCED EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICAN CERTIFICATION COURSE 

FEBRUARY – JUNE 2020 

SESSION  DAY DATE SUBJECT LEAD INSTRUCTOR 
ADJUNCT 
FACULTY 

      

1 
Monday February 24, 2020  

Course Overview and Skills / Clinical Documentation Classroom  (4 Hours) 
Emergency Medical Services Classroom (1 Hour) 
Transportation Operations Classroom (1 Hour) 
Workforce Safety and Wellness Classroom (2 Hours) 

Kelly Whitacre (AM) 
Marcus Deal (PM) 

 
Tuesday February 25, 2020 

Kelly Whitacre (AM) 
Marcus Deal (PM) 

      

2 
Wednesday February 26, 2020 Medical, Legal and Ethical Issues Classroom (3 Hours) 

Communication and Documentation Classroom (3 Hours) 

Kelly Whitacre 
 

Thursday  February 27, 2020 Kelly Whitacre 

      

3 
Monday March 2, 2020 Human Anatomy and Physiology Classroom (4 Hours) 

Human Anatomy and Physiology Classroom / Practical (3 Hours) 
Life Span Development (1 Hour) 

David Hupp 
 

Tuesday March 3, 2020 David Hupp 

      

4 
Wednesday March 4, 2020 Principles of Pharmacology, Vascular Access, Medication Administration and Formulary Classroom / 

Practical (8 Hours) 

Marcus Deal Kelly Whitacre 

Thursday March 5, 2020 Marcus Deal Kelly Whitacre 

      

5 
Monday March 9, 2020 Patient Assessment : Scene Size-up and Primary Assessment Classroom (4 Hours) 

Patient Assessment : Critical Thinking and Clinical Decision Making Classroom (4 Hours) 

Marcus Deal 
 

Tuesday March 10, 2020 Marcus Deal 

      

6 

Monday March 16, 2020 

Patient Assessment : Medical and Trauma Patient Practical, Vascular Access Testing (8 Hours) 

Kelly Whitacre 

Kathleen Adamson 
Jessica Andrews  
Rusty Morgan 
Jason Noll 
Joshua Waddell 

Tuesday March 17, 2020 Kelly Whitacre 

Jessica Andrews 
Marcus Deal 
Brian Meade 
Jason Noll 
Jeff Neal 
Joshua Waddell 

   CLASS RESUMES   

 
Monday September 14, 2020 

Review of Advanced EMT Class (From beginning to Patient Assessment) 
 

 
Tuesday September 15, 2020  

      

7 
Wednesday September 16, 2020 Airway Management Classroom / Practical (4 Hours)  

Shock, Medical Emergencies Overview Classroom (4 Hours)  

  

Thursday September 17, 2020   

      

8 
Monday September 21, 2020 Respiratory Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours) 

Cardiovascular Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours) 

 
 

Tuesday September 22, 2020  

      

9 Wednesday September 23, 2020 Medical Patient Assessment and Treatment, B.C.L.S. Resuscitation Practical (8 Hours)    
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Thursday September 24, 2020   

      

10 
Monday September 28, 2020 Neurological Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours) 

Gastrointestinal and Urological Emergencies, Genitourinary and Renal Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours) 

 
 

Tuesday September 29, 2020  

      

11 
Wednesday September 30, 2020 Gynecological, Obstetrics and Neonatal Care Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours) 

Endocrine and Hematologic Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours) 

 
 

Thursday October 1, 2020  

      

12 
Monday  October 5, 2020 Immunological Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours) 

Toxicology and Psychiatric Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours) 

 
 

Tuesday October 6, 2020  

      

13 
Wednesday October 7, 2020 

Medical Patient Assessment and Treatment Practical (8 Hours) 
  

Thursday October 8, 2020   

      

14 
Monday October 19, 2020 Trauma Systems, Mechanism of Injury, Bleeding Classroom (4 Hours) 

Face, Neck, Head and Spine Trauma Classroom / Practical (4 Hours) 

 
 

Tuesday October 20, 2020  

      

15 
Wednesday October 21, 2020 Chest, Abdominal and Genitourinary Trauma Classroom / Practical (4 Hours) 

Orthopaedic Trauma Classroom / Practical (4 Hours) 

 
 

Thursday October 22, 2020  

      

16 
Monday October 26, 2020 Head, Spine and Orthopaedic Trauma Practical (4 Hours) 

Environmental Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours) 

 
 

Tuesday October 27, 2020  

      

17 
Wednesday October 28, 2020 

Medical and Trauma Patient Assessment and Treatment Practical (8 Hours) 
  

Thursday October 29, 2020   

      

18 
Wednesday November 4, 2020 Pediatric Emergencies, Childbirth Practical (4 Hours) 

Geriatric Emergencies, Patients with Special Challenges Classroom (4 Hours) 

  

Thursday November 5, 2020   

      

19 
Monday November 9, 2020 

Medical and Trauma Patient Assessment and Treatment Practical (8 Hours) 
  

Tuesday November 10, 202   

      

20 
Monday November 23, 2020 

Class Review  
 

 
Tuesday November 24, 2020  

      

21 
Wednesday December 2, 2020 

Final Written and Practical Testing - All Chapters (8 Hours) 
  

Thursday December 3, 2020   
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